Democrats

Biden
Clinton
Dodd*
Edwards
Gravel**
Kucinich
Obama***

Richardson

Republicans

Other

Brownback
Gilmore
Giuliani
Huckabee
Hunter
McCain

Paul
Romney
Tancredo**
T. Thompson
F. Thompson

Nader

Total Democrats

Total Republicans
Grand Total

Federal Matching

Funds
$2,027,072
S0
$1,447,568
$12,882,864
$100,000
$1,070,521
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
$453,527
S0
S0
S0
$2,145,126
S0
$0
$881,494

$17,528,025
$2,598,653
$21,008,172

Contributions From
Individuals Minus

Refunds

$7,767,364
$196,842,746
$8,889,713
$35,126,205
$448,053
$4,375,584
$657,117,793
$22,053,014

$3,530,942
$349,736
$55,008,874
$15,991,901
$2,343,898
$190,411,677
$34,336,199
$59,786,640
$3,979,701
$967,322
$23,202,419

$3,102,020

$932,620,472

$389,909,310
$1,325,631,802

Contributions
from Cmte's
Minus Refunds

$210,745
$1,439,279
$750,698
S0

$502
$14,200
$480
$278,829

$49,435
$8,000
$397,259
$54,423
$41,273
$1,301,134
$18,302
$350,802
$6,525
$10,174
$176,555

S0

$2,694,733

$2,413,883
$5,108,616

Contributions
and Loans from
the Candidate
Minus

$0
$13,175,000
$0

$0

$3,000
$10,347

S0

$2,300

$25

SO
$800,000
SO

S0

SO

S0
$44,663,736
$125
$234,760
$0

$45,236

$13,190,647

$45,698,646
$58,934,529

Other Loans
Minus
Repayments

$0

$0
-$144,757
$1,409,203
$0

$0

S0

$0

S0
$30,404
S0

SO

S0

SO

S0

SO
-$49,420
SO

$0

S0

$1,264,446

-$19,016
$1,245,430

*Dodd received $1,961,742 in matching funds; however his committee reported the receipt of $1,447,568.

**Gravel and Tancredo received an additional $115,966 and $83,775 in matching funds, respectively, in early 2009.

Presidential Pre-Nomination Campaign Receipts Through December 31, 2008

Transfers from
Other Authorized

Committees

$1,900,000
$10,029,145
$4,739,005
SO

S0

SO
$86,950,000
SO

$575,000
SO
$2,038,269
S0

$36,000
$22,825,545
S0

$20,160
$100,000
S0

S0

S0

$103,618,150

$25,594,974
$129,213,124

***0Obama activity includes both Primary and General election funds because he used a single committee for both elections.

Other Receipts

$12,624
$2,373,055
$55,535
$161,739
S0

$9,209
$1,668,000
$65,608

$87,069
sS4
$412,489
$13,663
S0
$5,052,695
$180,402
$335,214
$36,168
$998
$69,506

S0

$4,345,769

$6,188,208
$10,533,977

Total

$11,917,805
$223,859,225
$15,737,763
$48,158,668
$551,555
$5,479,860
$745,736,273
$22,399,751

$4,242,471
$388,145
$58,656,891
$16,059,987
$2,874,699
$219,591,051
$34,534,903
$105,156,552
$6,218,225
$1,213,254
$23,448,481

$4,028,750

$1,073,840,899

$472,384,657
$1,550,254,306



