## Presidential Pre-Nomination Campaign Receipts Through December 31, 2008

Contributions								
		Contributions From	Contributions	and Loans from	Other Loans	Transfers from		
	Federal Matching	Individuals Minus	from Cmte's	the Candidate	Minus	Other Authorized	Other Descripts	Takal
	Funds	Refunds	Minus Refunds	Minus	Repayments	Committees	Other Receipts	Total
Democrats								
Biden	\$2,027,072	\$7,767,364	\$210,745	\$0	\$0	\$1,900,000	\$12,624	\$11,917,805
Clinton	\$0	\$196,842,746	\$1,439,279	\$13,175,000	\$0	\$10,029,145	\$2,373,055	\$223,859,225
Dodd*	\$1,447,568	\$8,889,713	\$750,698	\$0	-\$144,757	\$4,739,005	\$55,535	\$15,737,763
Edwards	\$12,882,864	\$35,126,205	\$0	\$0	\$1,409,203	\$0	\$161,739	\$48,158,668
Gravel**	\$100,000	\$448,053	\$502	\$3,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$551,555
Kucinich	\$1,070,521	\$4,375,584	\$14,200	\$10,347	\$0	\$0	\$9,209	\$5,479,860
Obama***	\$0	\$657,117,793	\$480	\$0	\$0	\$86,950,000	\$1,668,000	\$745,736,273
Richardson	\$0	\$22,053,014	\$278,829	\$2,300	\$0	\$0	\$65,608	\$22,399,751
Republicans								
Brownback	\$0	\$3,530,942	\$49,435	\$25	\$0	\$575,000	\$87,069	\$4,242,471
Gilmore	\$0	\$349,736	\$8,000	\$0	\$30,404	\$0,000	\$87,003 \$4	\$388,145
Giuliani	\$0	\$55,008,874	\$397,259	\$800,000	\$30,404	\$2,038,269	\$412,489	\$58,656,891
Huckabee	\$0 \$0	\$15,991,901	\$54,423	\$800,000	\$0 \$0	\$2,038,209	\$13,663	\$16,059,987
Hunter	\$453,527	\$2,343,898	\$41,273	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$36,000	\$13,003 \$0	\$2,874,699
McCain	\$433,327 \$0	\$190,411,677	\$1,301,134	\$0	\$0 \$0	\$22,825,545	\$5,052,695	\$219,591,051
Paul	\$0 \$0	\$34,336,199	\$1,301,134	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$22,823,343	\$180,402	\$34,534,903
Romney	\$0	\$59,786,640	\$350,802	\$44,663,736	\$0 \$0	\$20,160	\$335,214	\$105,156,552
Tancredo**	\$2,145,126	\$3,979,701	\$6,525	\$125	-\$49,420	\$100,000	\$36,168	\$6,218,225
T. Thompsor		\$967,322	\$10,174	\$234,760	\$0	\$0	\$998	\$1,213,254
F. Thompsor		\$23,202,419	\$176,555	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$69,506	\$23,448,481
	,	<del>+,,</del>	7 3,555	, ,	7-	7.	<b>4 - 2 / 2 - 2</b>	Ţ=5 <b>,</b> : : 5 <b>,</b> : 5 =
Other								
Nader	\$881,494	\$3,102,020	\$0	\$45,236	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$4,028,750
Total Democrats	\$17,528,025	\$932,620,472	\$2,694,733	\$13,190,647	\$1,264,446	\$103,618,150	\$4,345,769	\$1,073,840,899
<b>Total Republicans</b>	\$2,598,653	\$389,909,310	\$2,413,883	\$45,698,646	-\$19,016	\$25,594,974	\$6,188,208	\$472,384,657
<b>Grand Total</b>	\$21,008,172	\$1,325,631,802	\$5,108,616	\$58,934,529	\$1,245,430	\$129,213,124	\$10,533,977	\$1,550,254,306

<sup>\*</sup>Dodd received \$1,961,742 in matching funds; however his committee reported the receipt of \$1,447,568.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Gravel and Tancredo received an additional \$115,966 and \$83,775 in matching funds, respectively, in early 2009.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Obama activity includes both Primary and General election funds because he used a single committee for both elections.